
2024 Central Michigan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-33   Conf: 13-12   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 4-16
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Sleeman (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Sleeman (11), Tolmie (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-117), Sleeman
(43-56), Lehto (17-24), Wallace (12-15), Laska (8-10), Compau  (4-4), Langan (3-6), Tolmie (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Coberley, Skylar .302 49-49 139 30 42 4 0 4 23 58 .417 20 3 28 0 .399 1 3 8-9 109 73 10 .948
23 Sleeman, Carly .276 50-50 163 26 45 19 0 4 30 76 .466 11 3 25 1 .330 2 3 0-1 208 26 5 .979
7 Tolmie, Abbey .270 49-49 152 30 41 8 2 0 23 53 .349 34 4 20 0 .416 0 0 7-8 86 1 2 .978
24 Koenig, Grace .263 41-39 114 21 30 7 1 1 13 42 .368 17 2 34 0 .368 0 1 2-3 69 43 12 .903
18 Hollo, Allyssa .261 48-47 134 17 35 11 0 7 24 67 .500 10 3 27 0 .318 4 4 1-1 130 40 8 .955
3 Tolmie, Keira .231 47-36 104 15 24 9 1 1 13 38 .365 26 3 26 1 .396 1 3 2-2 14 2 1 .941
21 Springer, Maddie .226 48-47 106 10 24 6 1 0 12 32 .302 15 1 9 1 .323 2 8 3-3 46 70 14 .892
11 Lotus, Emma .226 39-31 84 9 19 2 2 0 10 25 .298 11 0 14 0 .313 1 6 7-8 40 2 0 1.000
41 Vallimont, Michaleigh .221 49-48 140 9 31 3 0 2 20 40 .286 10 7 31 1 .298 4 4 1-1 64 2 4 .943
13 Britton, Caitlyn .200 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Knapp, Tailynn .192 32-25 52 6 10 1 1 0 0 13 .250 9 1 18 0 .323 0 3 1-1 42 2 2 .957
2 Cronin, Lucy .167 19-14 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 3 1 6 0 .318 0 5 0-0 97 2 1 .990
22 Cairo, Rachel .136 17-5 22 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .182 6 0 5 1 .321 0 0 2-2 7 8 5 .750
20 Elsenpeter, Bryn .083 16-8 24 8 2 0 0 0 3 2 .083 9 0 13 0 .333 0 0 0-0 39 4 0 1.000
6 Petrovitch, Angela .000 34-1 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
10 Laska, Cierra .000 26-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 3 2 .667
12 Smith, Jordan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Lehto, Grace .000 34-27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 34 2 .949
5 Souva, Samantha .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 50-50 1268 199 310 72 8 19 177 455 .359 183 28 262 5 .349 15 40 37-42 957 337 70 .949
Opponents .303 50-50 1331 272 403 71 4 37 240 593 .446 146 25 208 7 .377 22 36 44-59 989 338 66 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 DeBoer, Emma 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
40 Langan, Mackenzie 2.85 3-2 23 6 1 0-1 0 66.1 60 30 27 19 42 15 2 11 .239 2 2 0 3 4
10 Laska, Cierra 3.55 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 25.2 35 29 13 22 12 10 0 6 .313 0 2 0 2 3
33 Lehto, Grace 3.78 9-18 34 27 10 3-0 4 139.0 169 107 75 48 109 33 1 15 .295 12 11 0 7 18
8 Wallace, Madelyn 6.57 2-8 23 10 1 0-1 1 54.1 96 63 51 31 14 7 0 2 .374 4 5 0 5 8
1 Compau , Brooklyn 6.93 2-4 15 7 0 0-0 1 32.1 40 42 32 25 29 6 1 2 .303 10 5 0 5 3
Totals 4.34 17-33 115 50 12 4 7 319.0 403 272 198 146 208 71 4 37 .303 28 25 0 22 36
Opponents 3.14 33-17 95 50 18 10 4 329.2 310 199 148 183 262 72 8 19 .244 13 28 0 15 40



2024 Central Michigan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Elsenpeter, Bryn 43 39 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lotus, Emma 42 40 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Langan, Mackenzie 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
1 Compau , Brooklyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Cronin, Lucy 100 97 2 1 .990 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sleeman, Carly 239 208 26 5 .979 1 43 13 .768 11 0
7 Tolmie, Abbey 89 86 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Knapp, Tailynn 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hollo, Allyssa 178 130 40 8 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lehto, Grace 39 3 34 2 .949 0 17 7 .708 0 0
4 Coberley, Skylar 192 109 73 10 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
41 Vallimont, Michaleigh 70 64 2 4 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tolmie, Keira 17 14 2 1 .941 0 1 1 .500 2 0
8 Wallace, Madelyn 21 1 18 2 .905 0 12 3 .800 0 0
24 Koenig, Grace 124 69 43 12 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Springer, Maddie 130 46 70 14 .892 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cairo, Rachel 20 7 8 5 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Laska, Cierra 6 1 3 2 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
12 Smith, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Britton, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 DeBoer, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Souva, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Petrovitch, Angela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1364 957 337 70 .949 25 88 29 .752 13 0
Opponents 1393 989 338 66 .953 26 74 10 .881 7 1


